
1 April Pollock F 0:55:13
2 Kjerstin Lastufka F 0:55:29
3 Nora Tobin F 0:56:28
4 Diana Johnson F 0:57:34
5 Rhonda Hubbard F 0:58:55
6 Beth VanDeusen F 0:59:22
7 Karol Fink F 1:01:08
8 Marcia Bandy F 1:01:15
9 Catherine Moncrieff F 1:01:22
10 Patty Foldager F 1:01:32
11 Tiana Vail F 1:02:35
12 Emily Rhodes F 1:02:40
13 Shawn Lillefjell F 1:03:26
14 Ellyn Brown F 1:03:51
15 Suzie Knudson F 1:05:31
16 Michelle Delange F 1:05:45
17 Susanne Turner F 1:07:34
18 Kathy Bingman F 1:08:04
19 Tammy Heimerl F 1:08:14
20 Pamela Keeler F 1:08:58
21 Maria Goldman F 1:09:39
22 Joey Caterinichio F 1:09:39
23 Caroline Brodin F 1:10:48
24 Susan Alexander F 1:12:35
25 Alison Vail F 1:12:58
26 Linda Jones F 1:13:49
27 Rebecca Benjamin F 1:14:06
28 Nancy Osborne F 1:14:14
29 Shanti Roach F 1:19:43
30 Barbara Orlando F 1:19:43
31 Lisa Anderson F 1:21:20
32 Dawn Moreau F 1:24:32
33 Sheri Hummer F 1:25:06
34 Penny Scales F 1:55:04
35 Anne Stephans F 2:08:00

1 Barney Griffith M 0:43:34
2 Brad Precosky M 0:44:25
3 Eli Lane M 0:44:49
4 Jan Spurkland M 0:46:33
5 Ben Johnson M 0:47:06
6 Jens Beck M 0:47:15
7 Brian Hall M 0:48:06
8 Marten Martensen M 0:48:39
9 John Heimerl M 0:48:58
10 Lance Kopsack M 0:49:00
11 Brian Stoecker M 0:49:19
12 Bill Spencer M 0:49:40
13 Frode Lillefjell M 0:49:49
14 Clint McCool M 0:50:14
15 Tony Slatonbarker M 0:50:55
16 Flip Foldager M 0:51:19
17 Jason Lamoreaux M 0:52:17

1999 Hope Point Mountain Run
Overall Results

Men

Women



1 April Pollock F 0:55:13
2 Diana Johnson F 0:57:34
3 Beth VanDeusen F 0:59:22
4 Tiana Vail F 1:02:35
5 Tammy Heimerl F 1:08:14
6 Joey Caterinichio F 1:09:39
7 Linda Jones F 1:13:49
8 Rebecca Benjamin F 1:14:06
9 Shanti Roach F 1:19:43
10 Barbara Orlando F 1:19:43
11 Sheri Hummer F 1:25:06

1 Kjerstin Lastufka F 0:55:29
2 Nora Tobin F 0:56:28
3 Rhonda Hubbard F 0:58:55
4 Karol Fink F 1:01:08
5 Catherine Moncrieff F 1:01:22
6 Emily Rhodes F 1:02:40
7 Shawn Lillefjell F 1:03:26
8 Michelle Delange F 1:05:45
9 Susanne Turner F 1:07:34
10 Pamela Keeler F 1:08:58
11 Maria Goldman F 1:09:39
12 Susan Alexander F 1:12:35
13 Lisa Anderson F 1:21:20
14 Penny Scales F 1:55:04

1 Marcia Bandy F 1:01:15
2 Patty Foldager F 1:01:32
3 Ellyn Brown F 1:03:51
4 Suzie Knudson F 1:05:31
5 Kathy Bingman F 1:08:04
6 Caroline Brodin F 1:10:48
7 Alison Vail F 1:12:58
8 Nancy Osborne F 1:14:14
9 Anne Stephans F 2:08:00

1 Dawn Moreau F 1:24:32

1 Eli Lane M 0:44:49
2 Jan Spurkland M 0:46:33
3 Ben Johnson M 0:47:06
4 Jens Beck M 0:47:15
5 John Heimerl M 0:48:58
6 Jason Lamoreaux M 0:52:17
7 Kevin Wright M 0:54:27
8 Chris Seaman M 0:54:29
9 Mike Murphy M 0:54:56
10 Josh Hedberg M 0:58:44
11 Samuel Johnson M 0:59:13
12 Robert Warnick M 1:00:06
13 Michael Zidek M 1:01:05
14 Brandon Borschel M 1:01:26

1999 Hope Point Mountain Run
Age Group Results

Men 18-29

Women 18-29

Women 30-39

Women 40-49

Women 50-59



15 Geoffrey Alvarez M 1:03:38
16 Mark Fineman M 1:07:24
17 Brian Elfrink M 1:11:55
18 Brandon Choyu M 1:26:02
19 Anthony Sielmski M 1:28:08

1 Brad Precosky M 0:44:25
2 Brian Hall M 0:48:06
3 Marten Martensen M 0:48:39
4 Lance Kopsack M 0:49:00
5 Brian Stoecker M 0:49:19
6 Frode Lillefjell M 0:49:49
7 Clint McCool M 0:50:14
8 Tony Slatonbarker M 0:50:55
9 Jeffrey Bailor M 0:54:40
10 Will Hunt M 0:57:00
11 John Smith M 0:58:14
12 Andy Mack M 0:58:18
13 Michael Potter M 0:58:34
14 Olav Dregelid M 1:00:30
15 Matthew Rucando M 1:07:01
16 John Ryan M 1:07:28
17 Ron Laurin M 1:08:35
18 Carl Ramm M 1:25:09
19 Jim Kissell M 1:25:56
20 Richard Herring M 1:26:04
21 John Alcantra M 1:34:13

1 Barney Griffith M 0:43:34
2 Bill Spencer M 0:49:40
3 Flip Foldager M 0:51:19
4 Joe Grither M 0:52:37
5 Michael Marting M 0:53:58
6 Calvin Sweeney M 0:55:57
7 Steve Gilles M 0:56:54
8 Craig Harpel M 1:01:06
9 Edgar Blatchford M 1:02:25
10 Harvey Wing M 1:05:48
11 Jack Porter M 1:09:19
12 Steve Bauers M 1:15:01
13 Jeffrey Donlan M 1:17:50
14 Gary Herr M 1:18:16
15 Mike Gould M 1:21:50
16 Tom Hall M 1:30:40

1 Tom Corbin M 0:56:40
2 Tim Neale M 0:57:27
3 Fred Moore M 0:57:49
4 David Watsjold M 0:59:12
5 Bob Dugan M 1:02:27
6 John Uriarte M 1:06:13
7 Tom Meacham M 1:15:49
8 Robert Stanton M 1:16:30
9 Dennis Hanrahann M 1:33:09

1 Heinrich Gruber M 1:06:44
2 Al Pedersen M 1:28:19

Men 30-39

Men 40-49

Men 50-59

Men 60-69



18 Joe Grither M 0:52:37
19 Michael Marting M 0:53:58
20 Kevin Wright M 0:54:27
21 Chris Seaman M 0:54:29
22 Jeffrey Bailor M 0:54:40
23 Mike Murphy M 0:54:56
24 Calvin Sweeney M 0:55:57
25 Tom Corbin M 0:56:40
26 Steve Gilles M 0:56:54
27 Will Hunt M 0:57:00
28 Tim Neale M 0:57:27
29 Fred Moore M 0:57:49
30 John Smith M 0:58:14
31 Andy Mack M 0:58:18
32 Michael Potter M 0:58:34
33 Josh Hedberg M 0:58:44
34 David Watsjold M 0:59:12
35 Samuel Johnson M 0:59:13
36 Robert Warnick M 1:00:06
37 Olav Dregelid M 1:00:30
38 Michael Zidek M 1:01:05
39 Craig Harpel M 1:01:06
40 Brandon Borschel M 1:01:26
41 Edgar Blatchford M 1:02:25
42 Bob Dugan M 1:02:27
43 Geoffrey Alvarez M 1:03:38
44 Harvey Wing M 1:05:48
45 John Uriarte M 1:06:13
46 Heinrich Gruber M 1:06:44
47 Matthew Rucando M 1:07:01
48 Mark Fineman M 1:07:24
49 John Ryan M 1:07:28
50 Ron Laurin M 1:08:35
51 Jack Porter M 1:09:19
52 Brian Elfrink M 1:11:55
53 Steve Bauers M 1:15:01
54 Tom Meacham M 1:15:49
55 Robert Stanton M 1:16:30
56 Jeffrey Donlan M 1:17:50
57 Gary Herr M 1:18:16
58 Mike Gould M 1:21:50
59 Carl Ramm M 1:25:09
60 Jim Kissell M 1:25:56
61 Brandon Choyu M 1:26:02
62 Richard Herring M 1:26:04
63 Anthony Sielmski M 1:28:08
64 Alison Pedersen M 1:28:19
65 Tom Hall M 1:30:40
66 Dennis Hanrahann M 1:33:09
67 John Alcantra M 1:34:13


